
From: Levy, Kelli H
To: Ayers, Randolph; Morris, Dayne; Bawany, Nabil; Berlage, Paul N; Benwell, Josie
Subject: FW: Proposed Change to Stormwater Code.docx / Regulatory Relief
Date: Friday, February 26, 2021 8:40:59 AM
Attachments: image001.png

 
 

From: Pat Montecki <pmontecki@arcturusgroupllc.com> 
Sent: Friday, February 26, 2021 8:21 AM
To: ChrisAuroraCivil <chris@auroracivil.com>; Landon <landon@lmaengr.com>; 'Jeffrey Leadbetter'
<Leadbetter@lmaengr.com>; 'Erik Madsen' <Madsen@lmaengr.com>; SCashen
<scashen@gulfcoastconsultinginc.com>; 'Bret Krasman' <bret@ksaengr.com>; 'Domenick Tufariello'
<dtufariello@wraengineering.com>
Cc: g.arimes@intelligentconsulting.org; Almonte, Tom <talmonte@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Levy, Kelli H
<klevy@co.pinellas.fl.us>; Ayers, Randolph <rayers@co.pinellas.fl.us>
Subject: RE: Proposed Change to Stormwater Code.docx / Regulatory Relief
 

CAUTION:
  

This message has originated from Outside of the Organization. Do Not Click on links or open
attachments unless you are expecting the correspondence from the sender and know the content is
safe.

I don’t see why they can’t have a threshold for having to comply with County criteria. I don’t think
asking for anything 2 acres and under only comply with SWFWMD criteria is unreasonable.
 

From: Chris Weddle [mailto:chris@auroracivil.com] 
Sent: Friday, February 26, 2021 7:49 AM
To: John C. Landon <landon@lmaengr.com>; Jeffrey Leadbetter <Leadbetter@lmaengr.com>; Erik
Madsen <Madsen@lmaengr.com>; Sean Cashen (scashen@gulfcoastconsultinginc.com)
<scashen@gulfcoastconsultinginc.com>; P. E. Patricia P. Montecki - Montecki & Associates,Inc.
(pmontecki@arcturusgroupllc.com) <pmontecki@arcturusgroupllc.com>; Bret Krasman
(bret@ksaengr.com) <bret@ksaengr.com>; Domenick Tufariello (dtufariello@wraengineering.com)
<dtufariello@wraengineering.com>
Cc: g.arimes@intelligentconsulting.org; Tom Almonte - Pinellas County
(talmonte@pinellascounty.org) <talmonte@pinellascounty.org>; Kelli Hammer Levy
(klevy@pinellascounty.org) <klevy@pinellascounty.org>; Ayers Randy - Pinellas County DRS
(rayers@pinellascounty.org) <rayers@pinellascounty.org>
Subject: RE: Proposed Change to Stormwater Code.docx / Regulatory Relief
 
John

I think it makes sense to conform to SWFWMD exemption criteria.
 
Thanks!
Chris Weddle, P.E.
Aurora Civil Engineering, Inc.
610 E. Morgan St.
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Brandon, FL  33510
Phone: (813) 643-9907
Cell: (813) 690-8424
email: chris@auroracivil.com

CELEBRATING 20 YEARS OF SERVICE TO OUR VALUED CLIENTS IN
2021!
 
 

From: John C. Landon <landon@lmaengr.com> 
Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2021 3:31 PM
To: Jeffrey Leadbetter <Leadbetter@lmaengr.com>; Chris Weddle <chris@auroracivil.com>; Erik
Madsen <Madsen@lmaengr.com>; Sean Cashen (scashen@gulfcoastconsultinginc.com)
<scashen@gulfcoastconsultinginc.com>; P. E. Patricia P. Montecki - Montecki & Associates,Inc.
(pmontecki@arcturusgroupllc.com) <pmontecki@arcturusgroupllc.com>; Bret Krasman
(bret@ksaengr.com) <bret@ksaengr.com>; Domenick Tufariello (dtufariello@wraengineering.com)
<dtufariello@wraengineering.com>
Cc: g.arimes@intelligentconsulting.org; Tom Almonte - Pinellas County
(talmonte@pinellascounty.org) <talmonte@pinellascounty.org>; Kelli Hammer Levy
(klevy@pinellascounty.org) <klevy@pinellascounty.org>; Ayers Randy - Pinellas County DRS
(rayers@pinellascounty.org) <rayers@pinellascounty.org>
Subject: Proposed Change to Stormwater Code.docx / Regulatory Relief
 
Proposed changes to Pinellas Stormwater code (from DCAG)
 
To my knowledge there is not a legal reason that Pinellas County  cannot be less restrictive than
SWFWMD, however, for this initial baby step, will try to mimic their exemption rule.
 
Comments/Suggestions ??
 
 

John C. Landon, P.E.
 

 Civil & Environmental Engineers - Planners - Surveyors

 31622 US Highway 19 North
 Palm Harbor, Florida  34684
 Phone: (727) 789-5010, ext. 203, Fax: (727) 787-4394, Cell: (727) 560-0100
 Email: LANDON@LMAENGR.COM
 Web: WWW.LMAENGR.COM
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